H \$65.00 43603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA		12/09/2016	BANK: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXTREME PLASTICS PLUS, INC.	
Street Address:	360 Epic Circle Drive	
City:	Fairmont	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26554	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4360379	EPIC 360
Registration Number:	4360378	EP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 1: 4747 Executive Dr

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94595.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Yip
SIGNATURE:	/Laura C. Yip/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005945 FRAME: 0719

900388186

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

1.

Extreme Plastics Plus, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), entered into that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of December 6, 2013, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2013, at Reel 5172, Frame 0813 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby Assignor granted Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, as administrative agent for secured parties (the "Assignee"), a security interest in the trademarks and the federal applications therefor and resulting registration thereof identified on Schedule A hereto and incorporated herein by reference, including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks").

2.

The Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Marks granted under the Security Agreement. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee in such Marks shall hereby cease and become void. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks does not terminate, release or discharge the Assignee's security interest in any intellectual property or any other asset of the Assignor other than the Marks.

3.

The Assignee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and requested by Assignor to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby, at Assignor's expense.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005945 FRAME: 0720 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of December 9_, 2016.

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,

as Administrative Agent

Name: James M. Ray

Title: Senior Vice President

Address:

100 Sockanosset Cross Road Cranston, RI 02920

NAI-1502299224v1

REEL: 005945 FRAME: 0721

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Registered Trademark	Registration No./Serial No.	Date of Registration or Application
EPIC 360	4,360,379	July 2, 2013
ΕP	4,360,378	July 2, 2013

NAI-1502299224v1

RECORDED: 12/09/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005945 FRAME: 0722